From: Pyron, Jason

To: Katie Powell; Kathleen Hendricks

Subject: Fwd: FWS Wildfire and Invasive Species Tech Team Call: Signed Implementation Plan
Date: Tuesday, February 03, 2015 6:19:10 AM

Attachments: Implementation Plan - SO 3336.pdf

In the spirit of transition, we should discuss who might want to sit in on these calls. Might be
something that Mike would like, but kind of doubt it based on the relative productiveness (or
lack thereof) of these conversations.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Davis, Dawn <dawn_davis@fws.gov>

Date: Mon, Feb 2, 2015 at 5:29 PM

Subject: FWS Wildfire and Invasive Species Tech Team Call: Signed Implementation Plan
To: Cyndi Sidles <cyndi_sidles@fws.gov>, Jason Pyron <jason pyron@fws.gov>, Jeff
Everett <jeff everett@fws.gov>, Jesse DElia<jesse delia@fws.gov>, Kevin Doherty
<kevin_doherty @fws.gov>, "Lee Corum (via Google Drive)" <lee_corum@fws.gov>, Lou
Ballard <lou_ballard@fws.gov>, Mary Grim <mary_grim@fws.gov>, Mike Gregg
<mike_gregg@fws.gov>, Sarah Kulpa <sarah_kulpa@fws.gov>, Ted Koch

<ted koch@fws.gov>, Theresa Rabot <Theresa Rabot@fws.gov>, Todd Hopkins
<todd_hopkins@fws.gov>

All,

| apologize for any cross-postings. Please see the attached signed Implementation
Plan for SO 3336. Let's plan on discussing this item further on our next

FWS Wildfire and Invasives call scheduled for 19 Feb. at 11 AM PST. This will be
an opportunity for us to discuss achievements for ameliorating the threats of fire and
invasives and identifying the gaps that still remain.

Please do not distribute this beyond FWS until DOI completes its broader roll out
(we’ll advise when that's done).

Thanks,

Dawn Davis, Ph.D.

Certified Wildlife Biologist ®

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Regional Office

911 NE 11th Avenue, 4th Floor, Portland, OR 97232

Office: 503.231.6194; Cell: 503.784.7429; FAX: 503.231.6243
dawn_davis@fws.gov

Jason Pyron
Sage-Grouse Coordinator - Candidate Conservation
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Idaho Fish & Wildlife Office

1387 S Vinnell Way, Room 368

Boise, Idaho 83709

Office (208-685-6958), Fax (208-378-5262)
jason_pyron@fws.gov
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